‘- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1734046094 Fee: $52.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/06/2017 09:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To:
Corporation Service Company
PO Box 3008

Tallahassee, FL 32515

This Instrument Prepared By

CIBC Bank USA

120 S. LaSalle St

Chicago, IL 60603

312-564-2134

This Instrument Prepared By: Nora Dabsowsia

Loan #: 52109-29079-61017
L, Cook

I
DT
REF139321797

SATISFACTION OF CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SECULITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
LEASES AND FIXTURZ FILING

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and suiticiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned, CIBC BANK USA, Formerly Known As The PrivateBany zad Trust Company does hereby certify that a
certain CONSTRUCTION MCRTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGYMiENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND
FIXTURE FILING, by TORBURN NORTH CAMPUS, LLC an Illinois Limiiee fiability company (collectively the
"Borrower™), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate describec thzrzin is fully released as described

below:

Original Lender: The PrivateBank and Trust Company Dated: 10/09/2015 Recorded: 107232015
Instrument: 1529434080 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: $34,834,095.00

Property Address: 1501 WEST SHURE DRIVE AND 1421 WEST SHURE DRIVE, ARLINGTGN tJEIGHTS, IL
Parcel Tax ID:  03-07-100-005-0000 AND 03-07-100-006-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereol,

ALSO RELEASING ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS DOC # 15629434081 RECORDED 10/21/2015
The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 11/28/2017.

CIBC BANK USA, Formerly Known As The PrivateBank and
Trust Company

By: \PM C)L

Name: Patricia A. Janowiak
Title:  ssociate Managing Director # 3616




[

Tna W Dedpaneste

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2
Loan #: 52109-29079-61017

State of [llinois
County of Cook

On 11/28/2017 before me, Nora M. Dabrowski, Notary Public, personally appeared Patricia A. Janowiak, ssociate
Managing Director # 3616 of CIBC BANK USA, Formerly Known As The PrivateBank and Trust Company who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by hisher

sighature on the instrument the persan, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

P

WITNESS my handand-afficial seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NORA M. DABROWSKI
g NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
d My Commission Expires May 11, 2020 §
I L

Notary Public: Nora M. Dabrowsk!
My commission expires: 05/11/202



1734046094 Page: 3 of 3

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION |

[

|

|
PARCEL 1: E
r
THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN ARLINGTON INDUSTRIAL & RESEARfCH CENTER-UNIT NUMBER 6, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACLQRDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED‘ON AUGUST 22, 1972 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 22024221 IN THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK. COUNTY ILLINOIS, SAID PART LYING NORTH
AND WEST OF A LIMc-DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENC|NG AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 1; THENCE NORVH L} DEGREES 17 MINUTES 16 SECOND!S EAST, 36.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 53 MINUTES 08/5ECONDS EAST, 2145.54 FEET; THEf\:JCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 09
SECONDS EAST, 372.77 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES. 30 SECONDS EAST, 72.20 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1 AFORESALL, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. '

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS ANF_FGRESS OVER AND UPON ROADWAY SOUTH OF AND
ADJOINING SUBJECT LAND FOR INGRESS AND EGRES> FOR THEé BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND FOR USE OF
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM, FOR USE OF FIBER LOOP AND FOR STORM WATER DRAINAGE AS CREATED BY

-RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED JULY 10/ 2613]AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1319118008.

1
PARCEL 3: ;

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, Ag CREATED BY STORM WATER DRAINAGE
AND DETENTION EASEMENT AND COST SHARING AGREEI?IENT DATER. AUGUST 13, 2013 AND
RECORDED AUGUST 14, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 1322645044, FOR UTILIZING EXISTING STORM WATER
DRAINAGE AND DETENTION POND AND THE MAINTENANCE OF SAID FACILT/ES LOCATED ON THE
SOUTH CAMPUS PARCEL DESCR!BED ON EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED!THERETO

-

ADDRESS: 1501 West Shure Drive and 1421 West Shure Dnve
Arlington Heights, IL

PIN: 03-07-100-005-0000 and 03-07-100-006-0000



